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Contact name Contact email Department Selected methods available Link 

Thomas 
Aiglsperger thomas.aiglsperger@ltu.se 

Luleå University of Technology, 
Sweden SEM; HydroseparaAon 

hBps://www.ltu.se/research/subjects/Tillampad-
geokemi/Forskningsprojekt/QanTmin-Laboratories-
1.196136 

Prof. Hartwig 
Frimmel 

hartwig.frimmel@uni-
wuerzburg.de 

University of Würzburg, Germany EMPA, XRD hBps://www.geographie.uni-
wuerzburg.de/geodynamik/startseite/ 

Jochen Kolb jochen.kolb@kit.edu 
InsAtute of Applied Geosciences, 
Karlsruhe InsAtute of Technology, 
Germany 

SEM, LA-ICP-MS, Raman Spectroscopy, XRD, 
Synchrotron related, ICP-OES, Ion chromatography, 
Stable isotopes O, H. C, N, S, Fluid inclusions, Clumped 
isotopes; 

hBps://lura.agw.kit.edu/english/index.php 

Jan Pašava jan.pasava@geology.cz 
Czech Geological Survey, Czech 
Republic LA-ICP-MS, XRD, Wet chemistry Labs 

hBp://www.geology.cz/extranet-
eng/services/laboratories 

David Holwell david.holwell@le.ac.uk University of Leicester, UK SEM, LA-ICP-MS  

Dr. Sven 
Petersen spetersen@geomar.de GEOMAR, Kiel, Germany 

LA-ICP-MS, EMPA, Fluid inclusion lab, Ore microscopy, 
Deep-sea technology hBps://www.geomar.de/mmr 

Filadelphia 
Mbingeneeko  

Filadelphia.Mbingeneeko@ 
mme.gov.na Windhoek, Namibia XRD hBps://www.mme.gov.na/directorates/gsn/geochem/ 

R. Johannes 
Giebel r.j.giebel@tu-berlin.de Technical University of Berlin, 

Germany OpAcal Microscopy, LA-ICP-MS, XRD, Micro XRF 

hBps://www.tu.berlin/geochemie/analyAk/magma-
labor 
hBps://www.tu.berlin/geochemie/forschung/projekte/
calcroc 

Olga 
Yakubovich olya.v.yakubovich@gmail.com 

Saint-Petersburg State University, 
Russia 

OpAcal Microscopy, SEM, EMPA, Raman and IR 
Spectroscopy, XRD, Focused Ion Beam (FIB), TEM, Fluid 
inclusion, U-Th-He daAng 

 

Cyril Chelle-
Michou 

cyril.chelle-
michou@erdw.ethz.ch ETH Zurich, Switzerland 

OpAcal Microscopy , LA-ICP-MS, Fluid inclusion, ID-
TIMS U-Pb geochron  

Jan Cempírek jan.cempirek@gmail.com Masaryk University, Brno 
Czech Republic 

OpAcal Microscopy, SEM, EMPA, Raman Spectroscopy, 
XRD  
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